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Fee Schedule for 2023 (continued) g
2022 2023 %
Fee Fee i
PARK FEES g
Reservation Fee (applies to all reservations) 12.00 12.00
Administrative Charge - 2nd & more Reservation Changes 5.00 5.00
Convenience Fee 2% 2%
Security Deposit - Refundable 100.00 100.00
Firewood (tax inclusive) 7.00
Parks Special Event Fee 100.00
INDIVIDUAL CAMPING FEES
Cliffside and Sanders Park
Camp Site - / Week Night (Incl. dumping at Cliffside Park) 32.00 32.00
Camp Site - / Weekend Night (Incl. dumping at Cliffside Park) 35.00 35.00
Dump Station / Dump - Unregistered Campers 10.00 10.00
ORGANIZED GROUP CAMPING FEES
Wadewitz Nature Cam12 - Grou12 Cam12ing
Barn - Upper / Weekend 55.00 55.00
Barn - Lower / Weekend 45.00 45.00
Barn - Upper / Day Use 30.00 30.00
Barn - Lower / Day Use 25.00 25.00
Adirondacks - / 3 Shelter Site / Weekend 40.00 40.00
Tent Site - Overnight 3 tents / Night 60.00 60.00
Additional Tents / Night 0.00 0.00
Tent Site - / Day Use Only 20.00 20.00
Required key deposit for Wadewitz barn use 0.00 0.00
Cliffside Park - Group Camping
Tent Site - Overnight 3 tents / Night 60.00 60.00
Additional Tents / Night 0.00 0.00
Family Campsite 110.00
PICNIC FEES
Administrative Charge - Reservation Refunds 0.00 0.00
Refundable Security Deposit 100.00 100.00
Cliffside Park
Entire Shelter - Area 1 100.00 100.00
Entire Shelter - Area 2 90.00 90.00
Open Picnic - Area 3 50.00 50.00
Exclusive Use 275.00 275.00
Col. Heg Park
North Shelter 95.00 95.00
South Shelter 100.00 100.00
Open Picnic Area 50.00 50.00
Exclusive Use 300.00 300.00

Disclaimer: The fee schedule listed above is provided without warranty of any kind, wither express or implied, as to any additional fees that may or may not
be charged by local, state and/or federal agencies for related matters. Racine County does not warrant the accuracy or the completeness of the data, beyond
that which is within the control and jurisdiction of the County.
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g 2022 2023

£ Fee Fee

E Eagle Lake Park
Entire Shelter 100.00 100.00
Open Picnic Area 50.00 50.00
Exclusive Use 175.00 175.00

Pritchard Park
South Shelter 100.00 100.00
Wieczorek Shelter 200.00 200.00
Picnic Area (East/West) 50.00 50.00
Exclusive Use 375.00 375.00
0ld Settlers Park

Entire Open Shelter 125.00 125.00
Entire Dining Hall 150.00 150.00
Buildings - 7, 8,0r9 60.00 60.00
Mercantile Hall 100.00 100.00
East Shelter 90.00 90.00
West Shelter 125.00 125.00
Block Building 0.00 0.00
Corn Building 90.00 90.00
Exclusive Use 800.00 800.00

Quarrv Lake Park

Quarry Lake Entrance / Car 8.00 8.00
Lakeview Building

Exclusive Use 260.00 260.00
Concession Stand Rental 175.00

Root River Parkway
Shelter 90.00 90.00

Sanders Park

Open Picnic - Area 1 or Area 5 50.00 50.00
Entire Shelter (no longer 1/2 shelter rental) 100.00 100.00
Open Picnic - Area 6 50.00 50.00
Exclusive Use 250.00 250.00
Racine County Franksville Memorial Park
Hall with Shelter 375.00 375.00
Weekday Hall Rental 85.00
Shelters 4, 5, 6 100.00 100.00
Parking per acre w/o attendant 500.00
Parking per acre w/ attendant 1,000.00

Disclaimer: The fee schedule listed above is provided without warranty of any kind, wither express or implied, as to any additional fees that may or may not
be charged by local, state and/or federal agencies for related matters. Racine County does not warrant the accuracy or the completeness of the data, beyond
that which is within the control and jurisdiction of the County.
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Fee Schedule for 2023 (continued)

2022
Fee

2023
Fee

PARKS (FEES TAX EXCLUSIVE) (continued)

ENTRANCE FEES

Fischer Park Entrance / Car 8.00 8.00
Fischer Park Entrance / Person 3.00 3.00
Fischer Park Family Season Pass Sticker 50.00

Fischer Park 20 Bus Pass

20% discount

20% discount

No entry fee collected for those age 6 and under or age 62 and over

for those on bus

for those on bus

SPORT RESERVATION FEES

Volleyball Court Reservation Fees

Practice / Hour / Court 0.00 0.00
Soccer/Football/012en Field/Track Permit Fees
Youth Use / Hour / Field or Event No Charge No Charge
Adult Use / Hour / Field or Event 35.00 35.00
Adult - If Required - Deposit / Day / Field or Event 60.00 60.00
Ball Diamond Hrly Resrvn. Fees - Non League Play
Diamonds Unprepped
Practice / Day 20.00 20.00
Diamonds Prepped
Youth / Day / Diamond 35.00 35.00
Adult / Day / Diamond 45.00 45.00
Tournament Permit (reguired)
Reservations/Permits required for all tournaments
Youth/prep/diamond -weekday 75.00 75.00
Youth/prep/diamond -weekend 150.00 150.00
Adult/prep/diamond -weekday 200.00 200.00
Adult/prep/diamond -weekend 400.00 400.00
Boat Launch Fees
Daily Pass-RESIDENT & NON-RESIDENT
Any watercraft 10.00 10.00
Season Pass-RESIDENT & NON-RESIDENT
Any watercraft 125.00 125.00
Lost or Not Returned Park Keys 75.00 75.00

Damage to County Park Property

actual repair costs

actual repair costs

Other Public Work Permits

Utility Permit 250.00 250.00

Work in Right of Way 250.00 250.00
Administrative Review and Approval Fee

Temporary beer garden - staff site review and approval 1,000.00 1,000.00

Disclaimer: The fee schedule listed above is provided without warranty of any kind, wither express or implied, as to any additional fees that may or may not
be charged by local, state and/or federal agencies for related matters. Racine County does not warrant the accuracy or the completeness of the data, beyond

that which is within the control and jurisdiction of the County.
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